

jITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) Diary No(s).13212/2017

KARNATAKA PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES FOUNDATION (FORMERLY KARNATAKA PVT.
MEDICAL AND DENTAL COLLEGES ASSOCIATION) AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/04/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Upon being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for hearing on 28.04.2017, as per roster, subject to
there being no office objections.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR