

BLP(C) 12208-09/17

1

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.12208-12209/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2017
in WMP No. 7617/2017 06/04/2017 in WMP No. 8317/2017 06/04/2017 in
WMP No. 8322/2017 passed by the High Court of Madras)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVEETHA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mr. G. Anandaselvam, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. Mr. P. Jegan, Adv.

Mr. Rajaram Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.P. Sengottuvel, Adv.

Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

Mr. Baranitharan, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravishankar, Adv.

SLP(C) 12208-09/17

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 4 th

May, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master