

\216ITEM NO.74 COURT NO.2 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.345/2017

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE LUDHIANA Petitioner(s)
SOCIETY AND ORS

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and ex-parte stay and permission to
file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let a copy of this petition be served on Mr. Gaurav
Sharma, learned counsel for the Medical Council of India.
List the matter tomorrow (09.05.2017).

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master