

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No.542/2017

KARNATAKA PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES FOUNDATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln.(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.566/2017 (X)
W.P.(C) No.567/2017 (X)

Date : 28-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
 Ms. Farah Fatima, Adv.
 Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Mohammed Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
 Mr. Chinmay A. Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Dr. Rakesh Gosain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shaveer Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of the petition be served on Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel, who ordinarily appears for the Medical Council of India and on Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka.

List the matter on 31st July, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master