

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 542/2017

KARNATAKA PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES FOUNDATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 566/2017 (X)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P. (C) No. 567/2017 (X)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Ms. Farah Fathima, Adv.
Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Gosain, Adv.
Ms. Ashish Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shaveer Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (C) 542 of 2017

Having heard Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the Medical Council of India, it is directed that the institutions can fill up NRI seats from amongst the eligible candidates who are counselled by the competent authority of the State Government.

List the matter on 18.8.2017.

W.P.(C) Nos. 566 & 567 of 2017

Let a copy of the writ petitions be served on Mr. P.S. Narsimha, learned Additional Solicitor General through Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the Medical Council of India so that Mr. Narsimha can assist us in this case.

List the matter on 8.8.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar