

ITEM NO.38.1 & 38.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.567/2017

KLE UNIVERSITY AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61070/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and (1) Other (2) Other (3) Other (4) Annexures...referred to in the petition not true copies of the documents before the court below/annexures not in chronological order as per list of dates. (5) Improper execution of vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance. (6) Non-affixation of Welfare Stamp. (7) Date(s) of annexures...do not tally. (8) Contents of petition/appeal, applications and accompanying documents Illegible/not typed in double space on one side of the paper. (9) Non-filing of affidavit properly executed (10) Other (11) Non mentioning of date of filing/drawn by.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.566 OF 2017

Date : 08-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms.Farah Fathima, Adv.
Mrs.Vipasha Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mohd. Siddique, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(Medical Council of India)	Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Ms.Amandeep Kaur, Adv. Mr.Prateek Bhatia, Adv. Mr.Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
-------------------------------	--

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners that the understanding of MRI quota by the Medical Council of India is erroneous and is contrary to paragraph 131 of P.A.Inamdar vs. State of Maharashtra [(2005) 6 SCC 537].

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for Medical Council of India prays for some time to argue the matter.

List on Monday, 14th August, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar