

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 319/2017

KARNATAKA PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES FOUNDATION
REP. BY ITS EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND FOR STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Rachitha H., Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (C) Nos.319 and 341 of 2017

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

It is submitted by Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, learned senior counsel that the date fixed on 14.8.2017 directing personal presence may be shifted to 18.8.2017. The prayer stands allowed.

List the matters on 18.8.2017.

The Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare-Respondent No.4 and Director of Medical Education-Respondent No.5 shall remain personally present before this Court on day to explain their stand.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar