

ITEM NO.56

R E V I S E D
COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.689/2017

CONSORTIUM OF DEEMED UNIVERSITIES
IN KARNATAKA (CODEUNIK) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shety, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Farah Fathima, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 22.08.2017 before another Bench of which
one of us (Hon'ble L. Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.689/2017

CONSORTIUM OF DEEMED UNIVERSITIES
IN KARNATAKA (CODEUNIK) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shety, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Farah Fathima, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 21.08.2017

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER