

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET. (C) No.1487/2017 in W.P. (C) No.244/2017

EDUCATION PROMOTION SOCIETY OF INDIA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

B.R. BABU & ORS.	Respondent (s)
------------------	----------------

Date : 25-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Adv.
Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr.Abhishek Bharti, Adv.
Ms.Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Ms.Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.Manu Sundaram, Adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr.Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Post for hearing thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR

