

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition (Civil) No.689/2017CONSORTIUM OF DEEMED UNIVERSITIES IN
KARNATAKA (CODEUNIK) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay, for seeking direction for extension,
clarification/direction and intervention/impleadment)

Date : 08-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Ms. Farah Fathima, Adv.
Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on 23rd November, 2017.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar