

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No.542/2017

KARNATAKA PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES FOUNDATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 58171/2017 and IA
No.83834/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 13-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Farah Fatima, Adv.
Ms.Vipasha Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.N.Raghupthy, Adv.
(State of Karnataka)Mr.Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Ms.Rachita Hiremath, Adv.
Mr.Prakshit P. Angadi, Adv.(For MCI) Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Prateek Bhatiya, Adv.
Mr.Amandeep, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs requested by learned counsel for the petitioner,
list this matter along with similar other matters on
Thursday, 23rd November, 2017.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Asstt. Registrar