

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONMT.PET.(C) No.1487/2017 in W.P.(C) No.244/2017

EDUCATION PROMOTION SOCIETY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R. BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arunava Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasaam, AOR
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Manu Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh, Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the writ petition and the contempt petition be
listed for final disposal on 30th October, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar