

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Jaiswal, Adv.
 Ms. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.
 Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list the matter on 15.01.2018 as last
item for further hearing.

However, the petitioner-MCI is permitted to file
affidavit/additional documents by 13.01.2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR