

ITEM NO.7+13+14+15+17**COURT NO.10****SECTION X**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).345/2017

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE LUDHIANA SOCIETY(REGD.)
DIRECTOR CUM SECRETARY OF THE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)**VERSUS****MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA SECRETARY****Respondent(s)****WITH****ITEM NO. 13: SLP (C) No(s).31037-31038/2016**

- 13.1 : SLP(C) No. 31427/2016 (XI)**
- 13.2 : W.P.(C) No. 102/2017 (X)**
- 13.3 : W.P.(C) No. 171/2017 (X)**
- 13.4 : W.P.(C) No. 227/2017 (X)**
- 13.5 : W.P.(C) No. 267/2017 (X)**
- 13.6 : W.P.(C) No. 270/2017 (X)**
- 13.7 : W.P.(C) No. 292/2017 (X)**
- 13.8 : W.P.(C) No. 310/2017 (X)**

ITEM NO. 14: W.P.(C) No. 261/2017

- 14.1 : W.P.(C) No. 319/2017**
- 14.2 : W.P.(C) No. 341/2017**

ITEM NO. 15: W.P.(C) No. 320/2017**ITEM NO. 17: W.P.(C) No. 244/2017**

- 17.1 : W.P.(C) No. 258/2017 (X)**
- 17.2 : SLP(C) No. 12208-12209/2017 (XII)**
- 17.3 : CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1487/2017 in W.P.(C) No. 244/2017 (X)**
- 17.4 : W.P.(C) No. 542/2017 (X)**
- 17.5 : W.P.(C) No. 567/2017 (X)**
- 17.6 : W.P.(C) No. 566/2017 (X)**
- 17.7 : W.P.(C) No. 689/2017 (X)**
- 17.8 : T.C.(C) No. 4/2018 (XVI -A)**

Date : 17-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For the appearing parties:

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Prieya Masih, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Geeti Ara, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv.
Ms. Alisha Panda, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shantanu Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kr. Kishori, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nishant, Adv.
Ms. Astha S., Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Raavi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR
Mr. S. Sriram, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Hari's Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
 Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
 Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG.
 Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupam Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG.
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
 Mr. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Chinmay Deshpandey, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Farah Fathima, Adv.
 Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.
 Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
 Mr. Alok Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
 Ms. Aasita, Adv.
 For M/s Lex Apex

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Dhanda, Adv.
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra,, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

M/S.Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

M/S.M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L. Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Ms. A.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Ms. M.S. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasaam, AOR
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, AOR
Mr. Satyam Jyoti Saikia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Lala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

ITEM NO. 17: W.P.(C) No. 244/2017:

The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this Writ petition.

The writ petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

17.8 : T.C.(C) No. 4/2018

Issue notice. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice.

Copy be furnished to the standing counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

REMAINING MATTERS:

It was submitted by Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior counsel that after the decision in Christian Medical College has been recalled in review petition vide order dated

11.4.2016, the Transferred Case No. 98 of 2012 is pending in this Court. That matter is required to be taken up first before these matters are heard.

The learned senior counsel has prayed for liberty to mention it before Hon'ble Chief Justice. The petitioner is at liberty to mention.

List after three weeks.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER