

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No.359/2018

MAHATMA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 27-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with W.P.(Civil) No.261 of 2017 and connected matters.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR