

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28610/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2017 in WPMB No. 14703/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJSHREE MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No.28926/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112195/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 30388/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116584/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 29997/2017 (XI)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 30030/2017 (XI)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 32717/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127285/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 40/2018 (X)

(WITH APPLN.(S) being IA No.22718/2018-impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 6699/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 6702/2018 (XI)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
 Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Meru Sagar Samantray, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
 Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kr. Vishwakarma, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner, list these matters after the ensuing summer vacation, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
 ASST.REGISTRAR