

ITEM NO.3.1,3.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 72723/2018 In
Petition for Special leave to Appeal (C) No. 6699/2018
(Arising out of impugned order dated 31.10.2017 passed by the
High Court of Allahabad in WP(C) No. 50022/2017)

ANAMIKA ASATI & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(FOR DIRECTIONS)****WITH**

I.A. NO. 90276/2018 IN SLP(C) No. 6702/2018 (XI)
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 24-07-2018 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh K Shurma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Ms. Srishty Banerji, Adv.

Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar