

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1244/2018

MAHATMA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.143840/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date :12-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mrs. Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ksitij Vaibhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List along with W.P.(C) No. 261/2017 and
connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Anita Rani Ahuja]
Court Master (NSH)