

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. D. No. 178745/2018 IN WP(C) No. 40/2018

SARASWATI EDUCATIONAL CHARITABLE TRUST & ANR. PETITIONER(S)
VS.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 12-12-2018 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application on 14.12.2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[SANJAY KUMAR -II]
COURT MASTER (SH)