

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.178745/2018 in W.P.(C)No.40/2018

SARASWATI EDUCATIONAL CHARITABLE TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR
 Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
for Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Amit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar Keshari, Adv.
Ms. manisha Suri, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Pragasanna Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

list in the 2nd week of January, 2019.

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)
Assistant Registrar