

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28610/2017

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJSHREE MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(***ONLY OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN S.L.P.(C)No.32717 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS ON 15.07.2019.***)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32717/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127285/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr.Prasanna Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Ms.Ankita Prakash,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Amritraj,Adv.
Mr.G.S.Makker,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 32717/2017

Ld.counsel for petitioner seeks two week's time, to file the requisites for issuance of notice to the respondent Nos.1,2,6 & 7. Order accordingly.

If the needful is not done within the above-said period, the petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER