

ITEM NO. 11.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28610/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2017 in WPMB No. 14703/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJSHREE MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.63298/2019 IN WP(C)NO.291 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

IA No. 63298/2019 IN

W.P.(C) No. 291/2019 (X)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 22-07-2019 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Devashish Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Suri, Adv.
Mr. Amit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Ms. Arpika Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO. 63298/2019 IN W.P.(C) NO. 291/2019

The result of First Year M.B.B.S. course for the academic year 2017-18 may be declared provisionally, subject to the outcome of the petition. The applicants shall not claim any equities on such declaration of result.

I.A. NO. 63298/2019 is disposed of accordingly.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

- copy of the order be given dasti.