

ITEM NO.14,14,1-14,10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28610/2017
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
 22-08-2017 in WPMB No. 14703/2017 passed by the High Court Of
 Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJSHREE MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE & ORS.
 WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 30030/2017 (XI)

(IA No. 114837/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28926/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112195/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 29997/2017 (XI)

(IA No. 114996/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 30388/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116584/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 32717/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127285/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 40/2018 (X)

(IA No. 178745/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 28544/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 179835/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 97889/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 22718/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6699/2018 (XI)

(IA No. 72720/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF
 PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 6702/2018 (XI)

(IA No. 90300/2018 - I/A FOR DELETION OF PRIVATE RESPONDENTS
 PROFORMA RES. NOS. 5 TO 10 FROM THE MEMO OF PARTIES)

W.P.(C) No. 291/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 27200/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174490/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.174491/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.174492/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-01-2020 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Piyus Vashistha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP© No. 27200/2019.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel accepts
notice.

List all the matters after four weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR